 ‒ Support PD 3.1 SPR with PPS
and 28 V EPR
 ‒ Legacy charging protocols:
 ‒ BC v1.2, AFC, Apple charging,
and QC5
 ‒ Universal AC line input: 90 VAC –
265 VAC
 ‒ Programmable soft-start with

PWM controller. Its programmable parameters such as digital valley table, ZVS/
ACF pulse width, burst/skip frequency, and SR turn-on/off delay enable better
system performance than fixed function controllers.
PRODUCT BRIEF
EZ-PD™ PAG2S-PS acts as USB PD and SR integrated secondary-side controller
by pairing with 3rd party primary-side PWM controllers via an optocoupler.
It has built-in shunt voltage regulator for constant voltage and current mode
control and the volt-second integration feature to avoid SR false turn-on con-
ditions.
PRODUCT BRIEF
Ordering information
Product family
name
Part number Application Package
PAG2S-QZ CYPAS211A1-32LQXQ/T USB-PD secondary-side controlled QR-ZVS 32 pin-QFN
PAG2S-AC CYPAS212A1-32LQXQ/T USB-PD secondary-side controlled ACF 32 pin-QFN
PAG2S-PS CYPAS213A1-32LQXQ/T USB-PD and synchronous rectification 32 pin-QFN
PAG2S-PS CYPAS213A1-24SXQ/T USB-PD and synchronous rectification 24 pin-SOIC
Product family
name
Part number Mode Package
PAG2P CYPAP211A1-14SXI/T Non-x-cap 14 pin-SOIC
PAG2P CYPAP212A1-14SXI/T X-cap 14 pin-SOIC
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
Am Campeon 1-15, 85579 Neubiberg